

FRANCO MORONEY BUENIK

Franco Moroney Buenik LLC Attorneys at Law Citigroup Center 500 West Madison Street Suite 2440 Chicago, Illinois 60661-2510

Telephone: 312-469-1000 Facsimile: 312-469-1011 www.francomoroney.com

## PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: December 4, 2017

## FRANCO & MORONEY LLC CHANGES ITS NAME TO FRANCO MORONEY BUENIK LLC

In recognition of his exemplary work and substantial contributions to the firm, Franco & Moroney LLC is pleased to announce that Christopher G. Buenik has been added as a named partner and the law firm will now be known as Franco Moroney Buenik LLC. "Chris's legal acumen, thorough preparation and resolve have yielded high praise from his clients and colleagues alike," said Robert Franco, founding partner, adding, "Chris's grit in handling the most complex and high stakes cases is remarkable. We are honored to add his name to the door and continue building for the future."

Christopher G. Buenik is a founding and managing partner of Franco Moroney Buenik LLC and focuses his legal practice on the defense of catastrophic injury, construction negligence, product liability, premises liability and transportation matters. Known as an exceptional trial lawyer, Mr. Buenik is a zealous advocate for his clients' interests who brings forth innovative and cost-effective legal solutions. Mr. Buenik has received the highest peer review rating from Martindale-Hubbell for ethics and legal ability and has been featured in various publications as a leader in the legal community. He frequently lectures on behalf of insurance carriers and commercial clients and is often consulted by multi-million dollar companies to provide and implement overarching business, operational and legal strategies.

With this exciting news, Franco Moroney Buenik LLC reaffirms its commitment to delivering superior legal solutions to our clients. Franco Moroney Buenik LLC's legal practice encompasses all facets of insurance defense and commercial litigation. For more information, please visit our newly designed website at <a href="https://www.francomoroney.com">www.francomoroney.com</a>.

Media Contact: Alex Reich: 312-466-8054, alexander.reich@francomoroney.com